

BUREAU POWELL STREET

PILE No. //328

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: Survers Refer
HOME ADDRESS: 1065 W. 8th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 02666 SEX: Male AGE: 42
OCCUPATION: Japanese Motion Plature Agent.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.)
EMPLOYER: BOLS.
MARRIED?* YOS.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Table.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Temiko (W), Teksabil (M), Nortko (F).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Semes
AGE OF CHILDREN: 18, 11, 7.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None.
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Hone.
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) None
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If recent so state) None.

	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY MODE.
REST IN, OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTI
- To . To . Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co.	
Ness	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	TO THE PROMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
C MANAGEMENT	TATALONA DO ADOSONO DIA NA POST TRA DADA - ADO DOS
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN; The Particular South
*000)(SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None.
ip os da su	or Ved Lilw dustained). Shel tourt to bus and od qu blag
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$5
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Agent a Administration of the same of
	-senor Smillewb bemook als shevereds and sement deboo
MORA BA. CAI	TOCVIION VND DESCRIBIION: TORR N. SEP VAN. ABBOOM
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN MORE.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NODE.

A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Word.
3.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS: Rose
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Abt. \$0.5.00 Royal Benk of Casada, Bast Bad Bac Boouver, B. C. Savings Acct. \$2352.
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. Fone.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None.
	PERSONAL DEBTS Rose
2	TRADE DEBTS: No.0.
eve	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protest as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, but other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property by description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities distindirect.
	Dated this 11th day of July, 1942. (Signature) A Royale
AND SUREMERS	D.m. Clope.

RETURNED TO JAPAN
S.S. MARINE ANGEL INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.
31st MAY, 1946

1/328

		Date Muguelli	143
Our File No. 1/328			•
对自己的主义是对于SACE的自己的对象,也可以在1866年的自己的发展,但是1966年的自己的对象的特殊的对象。如何自己的自己的对象的对象的对象的对象的对象的			
Full Name(Surname	4		
/ (Surname	in Block Letters)		
	Male - Female (check)		
Registration No. 02666	(check)	Age Jan 22	1900
		0	
		10	
Former Address 1165 duly	1. 2	w BC	
			
10			1
Date Evacuated Ouly 14/42	Naturalized - C	anadian-Born - Na	tional
		(check)	
0)	211		
Present Address Sandae,	DE.		
Married - Single			402834
(check)	Name of Wife	WAKAMI, TAM	
0 0	Name of Husband_		
Name of Mother & Japan	Name of Father_	dell	
Wamps of Children under 16 01:	01.	Lety toll be	m L 1
hames of children under to	u zzyka 11	Charles thinks	447451
Names of Children under 16 Ali	18/38 Chair	161 Jebul	75
20			
Requested by 2.13.	Registered with	Custodian (Yes	
			r No)
	0 + P		
Additional Information Japanese	men mu	an agent	
			* 100 0 100

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 18/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L Dear Sir: 11838 Re: TSUYUKI, Kaizo #02666 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 2835.98 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 2835.98 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Yours truly, Leing Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 11/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Dear Sir: 11328 Re: TSUYUKI, Kaizo #02666 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - -233.00 Welfare Money. Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 233.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Desartment in this connection. However, about any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question-COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

DOMINION OF CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DE

For Completely of the Engineer

Japan John Hanny

DOMINION OF CANADA

Agrangically of the Treatury

T. Maikewe Stores Limited, o/o Mesers. P. S. Ross & Sons, Popul Bank Building, Vancouver, B. G.

Dear Sire:

re: Kaizo TSUYUKI, #02666

with reference to your claim of 352.51 against the above named. He does not reply to our correspondence and as he has no funds with the Custodian we regret we cannot do anything further to assist you.

Should you wish to contact him, his address is:-

Registration No. 02666, Tushme, R. C.

Yours truly,

AMOA:ND

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

11328 July 7, 1943. Lawrence & Tuttle, San Francisco, Galir. Dear Sire Thank you very much for your letter dated July 1st enclosing your cheque for \$186.35 for Mr. Kaizo ranguist together with statement of your account. Attached please find our receipt no. 5495 which we trust you will find to be in order. At the foot of your statement appears the sentence, "Services of brokers included". We have just under their file no. 57240, their bill being for \$5.00 in connection with this transaction. Are we correct in assuming that your fees of \$186.35 include the cost of the services of Leith & Dyke Limited, and if so, that you will be effecting settlement with them? Yours truly, R. P. Alexander, Manager RPA/ma

PERCY H. DYKE CUSTOMS BROKERS AND FORWARDING AGENTS BONDED AND FREE STORAGE MANINE SEAL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 325 HOWE STREET July 5th PLEASE REFER TO OUR PLE No. 57240 TION EVACI Your Pile No.-11328 Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section Raigo Tsuvuki Gentlemen: We have for acknowledgement your letter July Jrd. We now enclose our account in the amount of \$5.00 against Mr. Tsuyuki. You are correct in your presumption that the amount of the refund \$350.00 in American Currency. Yours truly. PD:DH Encl.

ENVIOLENCE A TUTTLE

ATTORNES AT LAW NAC THEORY IN DIAME SECTION FORESTAND AND DESCRIPTION

hily 1 1943

Mr. Toleo Truxuel 2/2 Custonias of Encer Property 202 Novel Back Bullding Ventouver, B. C.

Themal services before the United States Customs Court at Seattle and New York, and before United States States and Patent Appeals, in ... have court at Customs and Patent Appeals, in ... by the following Scattle entries:

19-2 10-23-30. On Highway brokest 16624 20-2 1-15-40. Or Highway protest 16645

100

Lalance due peut as per bur

Sanytoen of Indiens Include



DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION BOS ROYAL BANK BLDG.. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. January 15, 1943. Caine TSUXUKI. Dear Sir: Our No. C 41 Re: Motor Vehicles Ford our Your which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been sold for \$ 625,00 Charges against your car were as follows: Liens Administrative Expenses 8 26,98 The Balance thereafter remaining of has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department. BPA:MA

Pile # 412-D

July 9th, 1942

MIMORATION

TO: MR. MIGAR T. READ

PRIM: MR. K. W. PRIGHT

Ret La Tenyuki 📈

I am attaching hereto a letter from the above-mentioned in which he asks for a remittance. I understand that the mar has been sold to the R. C. M. P. for \$625.00 but that the money has not yet been received.

will you kindly lot me have your instructions in regard to replying to this letter - end also, you might return the letter to me.

Be: N. II thema

I am attaching hereto a letter from the above-mentioned. He is also asking for a remittence and I would appreciate your instructions in regard to replying to this letter.

K. E. HILGHT

Enc/ca

Hastings Park, Bldg. A.,
Vancouver, B.C.,
July 2nd, 1942.

Custodian of Alien Property,
Royal Bank of Canada Chambers,
Vancouver, B. G.

Peer Sira:

On 9th March last, my car was taken into
custody by the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, who
gave receipt No. 41, and subsequently, handed over
to your representative Example No. 22333.

I understand this car has been disposed of,
and, as I am in urgent need of some money, shall be
glad to know if I may be allowed, at least some

I have been working since December 10, for the Royal Canadian Mounted Police, and have only recently received any remuneration, amounting to about \$80.00 for the last two months.

Thanking you in anticipation of an early reply, I remain,

Yours truly,

02666

payment on account.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File Ao. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. Headquarters File No.

Detachment Sub-Division Division

19

Oa

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

	CAPACITY OR STE	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS OFFAILS TO BE SIVER IN FULL
	ENSE NO. E & MODEL EAL NO. ENE NO.	AL) 64001 TIRE NUMBERS 6
SPE	EDOILTER REDITION	ADING 26169
		COVERED GOOD
EXT	RA EQUIPMEN	
		Salar, algar lighter, open light
	CRIPTION &	CONDITION
	1.7	. # 02668
and the second	。 人物间积极自然的积极的自然的态度。"可以可以被数据, 这种 的数据的图像和数据中的数据的图像。	Registration No.
Han Cus the	ed over to redian whose reof appears	representative of signature in receipt hereunder

DATE:

Talico Piloturi - Rog. No. 02666 1- Topichine O Co.

October Tayard and the second second No acceptant for 11328 or 11329.

Jeno A. 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11328 *

June 4, 1946.

Re: Kaizo TSUYUKI, Registration No. 02666

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on July 11, 1942. In his declaration he reported a 1940 Ford car in custody of the R.C.M.P., Vancouver. This car was sold and the net proceeds in the amount of \$598.02 were credited to this man's account.

In his declaration he reported a bank account with a balance of \$15.00 in the Royal Bank of Canada, Vancouver. This did not come under the control of this office.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$85.24 in payment of packing and shipping of film. This amount was remitted to him on February 19, 1943.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$204.73 received from Messrs. Lawrence & Tuttle of Seattle, being refund of duties paid to customs.

On May 11, 1943 and July 10, 1943, this man's account was debited with the amount of \$435.00 paid to the Royston Savings Association being repayment of \$400.00 loan plus \$35.00 interest. This man was not a shareholder.

On December 22, 1942, the amount of \$31.01 was paid to Komura Bros. in settlement of a claim filed by them.

On December 22, 1942, the amount of \$2.50 was paid to M. UCHIDA in settlement of a claim filed by him.

On March 8, 1943, the amount of \$22.86 was paid to Tasaburo CHAKI in settlement of a claim filed by him.

On July 17, 1943, the amount of \$5.00 was paid to Leith & Dyke Ltd. in settlement of a claim filed by that firm.

On December 16, 1942 we remitted \$200.00 to TSUYUKI and on July 20, 1943 we remitted \$106.38 to TSUYUKI.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

With his a

June 4, 1946.

Ann

MEMORAN DUM

Pile 11328 To:

28th June 1943

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: TSUYUKI, Kaizo - Reg. 11328

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1940 Ford Fordor

\$625.00

No. C41 License No. (41) 64281

Sold to R.C.M.P.

Selling Price: \$625.00 - Expenses 26.96

net cult - 598.02 Jan 4, 1916

No transfer papers

11228

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

diaux No.

USE VICTOR OF THE

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. Headquarters File No. Detachment Sub-Division Division Date

19

RE- PROTUKT Raise

836 Rast, Corton St. Vancouver, D.C.

On .

Dreib Dib.

1942 , 1

1.7, 2rico 1042

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

STAYE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, ETC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, ETC.

DESCRIPTION & CONDITION

DESCRIPTION & CONDITION

DESCRIPTION & CONDITION

VERIFIED

According

Signature of Owner Japanese Registration No.

Haried over to representative of Custodian whose signature in receipt thereof uppears hereunder

DATE:

BALLO

STONATURE OF MEMOER SUBMITTING REPORT